69744

10-15-93A09:02 RCVD

Oregon

Vol.m93 Page 26933

0% ICRAM

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

PacifiCorp, doing business as Pacific Power & Light Company, an Oregon corporation, does hereby certify and declare that certain Insulation Cost Repayment Agreement and Mortgage dated July 28, 1980, made and executed by Timothy J. Schmeck and Gayle Ann Schmeck ("Borrowers" therein), to Pacific Power & Light Company ("Pacific" therein), and recorded on February 11, 1981, in the records of the Klamath County, Oregon Clerk at #95742 Vol M81 Page 2177-2178, has been fully paid or otherwise discharged.

DATED this 11th day of October, 1993.

SS.

PacifiCorp, doing business as Pacific Power & Light Company

Representative

STATE OF OREGON

County of Multnomah

PUBLIC

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 11th day of October 1993, by Beverly Groshens, Representative of PacifiCorp, doing business as Pacific Power & Light Company, an Oregon corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 2-15-94

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss.

Filed for record at request of:

on this15ch	day of _	Oct.	A.D.,	19 93
. 0.07	o'clock	<u>A</u> .M.	and du	ly recoraca
- Vol 1993	of Mo	rtgages.	Page	<u>26933</u> .
England Similar		ounty Clea	ĸ	
By	culine	Alun	eard	Deputy.

After recording please return to: Pacific Power & Light Company Attn: Weatherization Svs. 440 PFFC 920 S.W. Sixth Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204

Fee, \$10.00

Je 10